# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignees from Akzo Nobel N.V. and N.V. Organon to N.V. Organon, Kloosterstraat 6, Oss, Netherlands 5349 AB previously recorded on Reel 006007 Frame 0554. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee. |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Akzo Nobel N.V. | 08/21/2007     |

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | N.V. Organon     |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | Kloosterstraat 6 |
| City:           | Oss              |
| State/Country:  | NETHERLANDS      |
| Postal Code:    | 5349 AB          |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5262408 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 333-7449

Email: IPANI.Patent@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Vickrey

Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Akzo Nobel Inc. - IP Dept.

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GD 00046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David H. Vickrey

Total Attachments: 1

500338680

source=5262408 assignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0657

00.0

=CH \$40

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel N.V. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands and having a principal office at Velperweg 76, NL-6824 BM Arnhem, the Netherlands, is the owner of the United States Patent No. 5,262,408; and

WHEREAS, N.V. Organon (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal office at Kloosterstraat 6, NL-5349 AB Oss, the Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all divisional, continuing, substitute and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on the subject matter of said patent applications, and in and to all patents, reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certifications which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said subject matter, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

In witness whereof, this assignment is executed by Assignor this 21 day of August 2007.

Akza Nobel N.V.

RECORDED: 08/21/2007

Name Jan Karel van der Staay Title: Authorized Signatory Name: Ben J. Schoordijk
Title: Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0658